
REPLACEMENT SPARE PARTS
2010 – 2013

QUICK REFERENCE.............................................................PAGE 2

SS200.....................................................................................PAGE 5

SS280...................................................................................PAGE 10

SS300...................................................................................PAGE 15

SS400...................................................................................PAGE 20

SS600...................................................................................PAGE 25

SPITFIRE.............................................................................PAGE 30

IS500....................................................................................PAGE 35



SS200 SS280 SS300

Baffle 300066 301417 300066

Air Tube – Front 300080 301424 300080

Air Tube – Rear N/A N/A N/A

Door Glass 300178 300178 300178

Glass Retainer 300892 300892 300892

Baffle Support Channel N/A N/A N/A

Air Control Knob 301312 301410 301312

Door Handle Knob 301627 301319 301627

Door Handle Complete 300864 300787 300864

Bricks (individual)
300920 ea (6 req’d)
301438 ea (1 req’d)

301641 ea (6 req’d)
301634 ea (1 req’d)

300920 ea (6 req’d)
301438 ea (1 req’d)

Bricks (set) 301403 300787 301403

SS400 SS600 SPITFIRE

Baffle
300073 (Steel Lower)
301984 (Promat Upper)

301494
300073 (Steel Lower)
301984 (Promat Upper)

Air Tube – Front 300094 301501 300094

Air Tube – Rear 300087 N/A 300087

Door Glass 108688 108688 108688

Glass Retainer 300899 300899 300899

Baffle Support Channel N/A N/A N/A

Air Control Knob 301312 301410 301312

Door Handle Knob 301319 301319 301319

Door Handle Complete 300570 300570 300570

Bricks (individual)
300920 ea (5 req’d)
300927 ea (2 req’d)

301655 ea (8 req’d)
301648 ea (2 req’d)

300920 ea (5 req’d)
300927 ea (2 req’d)

Bricks (set) 301480 300857 301480

July 2014      page �



IS500 IB

Baffle 301130 (Secondary Air Baffle)

Air Tube – Front N/A

Air Tube – Rear 301137

Door Glass 301109

Glass Retainer 301116

Baffle Support Channel N/A

Air Control Knob 301158

Door Handle Knob
301165 (Door Handle Shaft)
301172 (Door Handle Knob)

Door Handle Complete 301277

Bricks (individual)
301151 ea (2 req’d)
301144 

Bricks (set) N/A

July 2014      page �



Door Rope 
(15mm diameter)

Glass Tape 
(25mm x 3mm)

CODE (sold per metre) 110538 110563

LENGTH REQUIRED (mm) LENGTH REQUIRED (mm)

SS200 1250 1200

SS280 1250 1200

SS300 1250 1200

SS400 1470 1420

SS600 1470 1420

SPITFIRE 1470 1420

Door Rope & Glass Tapes
July 2014      page �



July 2014      page �

SS200 FREE STANDING

51
6

64
8

600

66
0

62
3

29
1

579

137



July 2014      page �

300920

(7 req’d)
BRICK RETAINER

301438

#301403 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss200

301438         
half brick

300920         
brick

                                              
                brick retainer

57



July 2014      page �

23
4

408

20
5

437

8

6

9

7

5

4

3

2

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 MWSAC 030V02 1

2 108692 GLASS (408 x 205mm) 1

3 MIC00034 MICROS GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 SAF DOOR SPINDLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 SAF00076 SAF SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 F-M5X28-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-8GX3_8-S-MS-PO-BLK 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

DOOR FRAME COMPLETE
SUB ASSEMBLY

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300759 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300178 GLASS (403 X 200mm) 1

3 300892 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 DOOR SPINDLE 1

5 SAF00076 SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 300017 ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300101 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

#300864 Door Handle Complete

403

20
0

jayline ss200



July 2014      page �
MICAC109
MIC1994 BAFFLE COMPLETE

MIRAC138
MIR AIR BAR COMPLETE

SS200011V02
SS200 ASH SHELF

SS200036
SS200 AIR SLIDE

MIC00375
 AIR CONTROL KNOB

MIR00138
ID STAMPED

300066

300080

300752

301809

301312

jayline ss200

BAFFLE

ASH SHELF

AIR SLIDE

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

337mm

205mm

425mm

AIR TUBE



July 2014      page �

SS200006V02
SS200 L/H SIDE PANEL

SS200007V02
SS200 R/H SIDE PANEL

SS20017 ea (2 req’d)
SS200 LOUVRE BAR

570

300738
SIDE PANEL L/H

300745
SIDE PANEL R/H

301718 (Set of 2)
LOUVRE BAR

jayline ss200



July 2014      page 10

SS280 FREE STANDING



July 2014      page 11301417
BAFFLE SET (Steel & Promat)

301389
AIR SLIDE

301410
AIR CONTROL KNOB

301788
LOUVRE

301424
AIR TUBE

301732
AIR CONTROL ROD

jayline ss280

338mm

237mm

425mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)



July 2014      page 12

301634
HALF BRICK

301641 ea (6 req’d)
BRICK

(4 req’d)
BRICK RETAINER

150mm

63mm

25mm

150mm

150mm

25mm
301634         
half brick

301641         
brick

                                              
                brick retainer

#300787 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss280



July 2014      page 13

23
4

408

20
5

437

8

6

9

7

5

4

3

2

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 MWSAC 030V02 1

2 108692 GLASS (408 x 205mm) 1

3 MIC00034 MICROS GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 SAF DOOR SPINDLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 SAF00076 SAF SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 F-M5X28-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-8GX3_8-S-MS-PO-BLK 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

DOOR FRAME COMPLETE
SUB ASSEMBLY

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300759 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300178 GLASS (403 X 200mm) 1

3 300892 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 DOOR SPINDLE 1

5 SAF00076 SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 300017 ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300101 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

#300864 Door Handle Complete

403

20
0

jayline ss280



July 2014      page 14

301368
SIDE PANEL L/H

301375
ASH LIP

301361
SIDE PANEL R/H

jayline ss280



July 2014      page 15

406

560

65
4

28
9

20
2

524

376

SS300 FREE STANDING



July 2014      page 16

30

30

25
0

25

150

128622 ea (6 req’d)
BRICK

128840
HALF BRICK

HBA00118 ea (7 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

65

25

25
0

300920300920

BRICK RETAINER
(7 req’d)

301438

#301403 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss300

301438         
half brick

300920         
brick

                                              
                brick retainer

57



July 2014      page 17

6

7

5

4

1

3

2

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 SS3AC030 SS300 DOOR FRAME COMPLETE 
SUB ASSEMBLY 1

2 108692 GLASS (408 x 205mm) 1

3 MIC00034 MICROS GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 SAF DOOR SPINDLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 SAF00076 SAF SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 F-M5X24-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 24 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

437

23
4

408

20
5

480

26
0

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300556
300759

DOOR FRAME ONLY – BLACK ENAMEL
DOOR FRAME ONLY – BLACK PAINT

1

2 300178 GLASS (403 X 200mm) 1

3 300892 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 DOOR SPINDLE 1

5 SAF00076 SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 300017 ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300101 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

403

20
0

jayline ss300

23
4

408

20
5

437

8

6

9

7

5

4

3

2

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 MWSAC 030V02 1

2 108692 GLASS (408 x 205mm) 1

3 MIC00034 MICROS GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 SAF DOOR SPINDLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 SAF00076 SAF SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 F-M5X28-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-8GX3_8-S-MS-PO-BLK 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

DOOR FRAME COMPLETE
SUB ASSEMBLY

#300864 Door Handle Complete



July 2014      page 18

MICAC109
MIC 1994 BAFFLE COMPLETE

MIRAC138
MIR AIR BAR COMPLETE

SS300011
SS300 ASH SHELF

SS300036
SS300 AIR SLIDE

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB

MIR00138
ID STAMPED

300066

300080

300724 – BLACK ENAMEL
300794 – BLACK PAINT

ASH SHELF
301816

301312

jayline ss300

BAFFLE

AIR TUBE

AIR SLIDE

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

337mm

205mm

425mm



July 2014      page 19

SS3AC017
SS300 LOUVRE COMPLETE

SS3AC020
SS300 PEDESTAL COMPLETE

SS300006
SS300 SIDE PANEL L/H

SS300007
SS300 SIDE PANEL R/H

SS300003
SS300 TOP GRILL

301746

301340 – BLACK ENAMEL
301333 – BLACK PAINT

300507 – BLACK ENAMEL
300766 – BLACK PAINT

LOUVRE

PEDESTAL

SIDE PANEL L/H

SIDE PANEL R/H

300514 – BLACK ENAMEL
300773 – BLACK PAINT

TOP PANEL

300521 – BLACK ENAMEL
300780 – BLACK PAINT

jayline ss300



July 2014      page 20

59
3

18
5

64
9

684

730

62
4

26
1

48
2

SS400 FREE STANDING



July 2014      page 21

25
0

25

150

11
5

85

30

30

25
0

25

150

14.5

Ø
9.5

128591 ea (2 req’d)
MCA BRICK ANGLED

128622 ea (5 req’d)
BRICK

HBA00118 ea (5 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

MET00075 ea (4 req’d)
MET BRICK BOSS

300920 ea (5 req’d)

300927
BRICK ANGLED

300710 ea (4 req’d)
BRICK BOSS

(5 req’d)
BRICK RETAINER

#301480 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss400

300927               
BRICK ANGLED

300920               
BRICK

300710               
BRICK BOSS

                                              
                brick retainer



July 2014      page 22

22
8

488

25
9

519

29
6

565

8

6

9

2

?

4

5

7

1

Item # Part # Title

1 PYRAC030V02 PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

2 PFS00034 PFS REAL SIZE GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 229mm) 1

4 PYR00373 PYR DOOR LEVER 1

5 PYR00376 PYR DOOR HANDLE 1

6 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

7 PYR00461 PYR HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 F-M5-BN-BP F-M5-BN-BP 1

9 F-M6X25-GS M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

Quantity

#300570 Door Handle Complete

3

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300822 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300899 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 228mm) 1

4 301900 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

6 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

9 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

jayline ss400

#300983 Door Handle NUT & BOLT SET (#6, #7 & #8)



July 2014      page 23

525

245

SFSEAC136
SFSE REAR AIR TUBE

SFSEAC109
SFSE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

SFSEAC138
SFSE FRONT AIR TUBE

SS4AC036
SS400 AIR SLIDE ASSEMBLY

518

SS400017
SS400 STRAIGHT LOUVRE

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB

SFSE00138
ID STAMPED

SFSE00136
ID STAMPED

680

27

300073
BAFFLE LOWER ASSEMBLY (Steel)

301823
AIR SLIDE

301312

520

300710 ea BRICK BOSS
302124 ea M6X12 HEX ZP BOLT  
(2 req’d)

300087
AIR TUBE REAR

301725
STRAIGHT LOUVRE

AIR TUBE FRONT

jayline ss400

300094

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

301984                                                 
BAFFLE upper ASSEMBLY (Promat) 

537mm

537mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)



July 2014      page 24

SS400006V02
SS400 L/H SIDE PANELSS400011V02

SS400 ASH SHELF

SS400007V02
SS400 L/H SIDE PANEL

300850
ASH SHELF

300836
SIDE PANEL L/H

300843
SIDE PANEL R/H

jayline ss400



July 2014      page 25

SS600 FREE STANDING



July 2014      page 26

301494
BAFFLE (Steel & Promat)

301410
AIR CONTROL KNOB

301515
LOUVRE

301501
AIR TUBE

301921
AIR SLIDE – LOWER

301914
AIR SLIDE – UPPER

jayline ss600

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

494mm
270mm

516mm



July 2014      page 27

160mm

100mm

12mm

301648 ea (2 req’d)
BRICK (UPPER)

(6 req’d)
BRICK retainer

301655 ea (8 req’d)
BRICK (UPPER)

301781 ea (8 req’d)
BRICK (LOWER)

#300857 Brick Set (upper) x 10
#301774 Brick Set (lower) x 8

246mm

86mm

27mm

246mm

116mm

27mm

jayline ss600

301648               
BRICK upper

301655               
BRICK upper

301781               
BRICK lower

30

30

25
0

25

150

128622 ea (6 req’d)
BRICK

128840
HALF BRICK

HBA00118 ea (7 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

65

25

25
0

                                              
                brick retainer



July 2014      page 28

22
8

488

25
9

519

29
6

565

8

6

9

2

?

4

5

7

1

Item # Part # Title

1 PYRAC030V02 PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

2 PFS00034 PFS REAL SIZE GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 229mm) 1

4 PYR00373 PYR DOOR LEVER 1

5 PYR00376 PYR DOOR HANDLE 1

6 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

7 PYR00461 PYR HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 F-M5-BN-BP F-M5-BN-BP 1

9 F-M6X25-GS M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

Quantity

#300570 Door Handle Complete

3

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300822 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300899 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 228mm) 1

4 301900 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

6 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

9 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

jayline ss600

#300983 Door Handle NUT & BOLT SET (#6, #7 & #8)



July 2014      page 29

301452
SIDE PANEL L/H

301459
ASH LIP

301445
SIDE PANEL R/H

jayline ss600



July 2014      page 30

647

158

244

705

490

302

712

47345

528

Ø 151

SPITFIRE FREE STANDING 
Model: FLAT DOOR



July 2014      page 31

250

25

150

115

85

30

30

250

25

150

14.5

Ø  9.5
128591 ea (2 req’d)
BRICK ANGLED

128622 ea (5 req’d)
BRICK

HBA00118 ea (5 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

MET00075 ea (4 req’d)
MET BRICK BOSS

300920

300927

300710 ea (4 req’d)
BRICK BOSS

jayline spitfire

#301480 Brick Set (7)
300927               
BRICK ANGLED

300920               
BRICK

300710               
BRICK BOSS

                                              
                brick retainer

(5 req’d)                
brick retainer



July 2014      page 32

22
8

488

25
9

519

29
6

565

8

6

9

2

3

4

5

7

1

Item # Part # Title

1 PYRAC030 PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

2 PFS00034 PFS REAL SIZE GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 228mm) 1

4 PYR00373 PYR DOOR LEVER 1

5 PYR00376 PYR DOOR HANDLE 1

6 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

7 PYR00461 PYR HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 F-M5-BN-BP F-M5-BN-BP 1

9 F-M6X25-GS M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

Quantity

#300570 Door Handle Complete

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300563
300822

DOOR FRAME ONLY – BLACK ENAMEL
DOOR FRAME ONLY – BLACK PAINT

1

2 300899 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 X 288mm) 1

4 301900 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

6 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

9 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

jayline spitfire

#300983 Door Handle NUT & BOLT SET (#6, #7 & #8)



July 2014      page 33

525

245

SFSEAC136
SFSE REAR AIR TUBE

SFSEAC109
SFSE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

SFSE FRONT AIR TUBE

523

27

SFSE00036
SFSE AIR SLIDE

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB

SFSE00138
ID STAMPED

SFSE00136
ID STAMPED

SFSEAC138

300073
BAFFLE LOWER ASSEMBLY (Steel)

300087
AIR TUBE REAR

301312

301830
AIR SLIDE

300094
AIR TUBE FRONT

520

300710 ea BRICK BOSS
302124 ea M6X12 HEX ZP BOLT 
(2 req’d)

jayline spitfire

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

301984                                                 
BAFFLE upper ASSEMBLY (Promat) 
(519 x 222 x 9mm)

537mm

537mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)



July 2014      page 34

SFSAC011
SFS ASH SHELF COMPLETE

SFSAC201
SFS LOWER GRILL COMPLETE

600

SFSE00017 ea (3 req’d)
SFSE STRAIGHT LOUVRE

SFSE00006
SFSE SIDE PANEL L/H

SFSE00007
SFSE SIDE PANEL R/H

SAF00003
SAF TOP GRILL

SFSAC020
SFS PEDESTAL COMPLETE

300731 – BLACK ENAMEL
300829 – BLACK PAINT
ASH SHELF & GRILL 301739 (Set of 3)

STRAIGHT LOUVRE

300542 – BLACK ENAMEL
300815 – BLACK PAINT
TOP PANEL

300535 – BLACK ENAMEL
300808 – BLACK PAINT
SIDE PANEL R/H

300528 – BLACK ENAMEL
300801 – BLACK PAINT
SIDE PANEL L/H

301354 – BLACK ENAMEL
301347 – BLACK PAINT
PEDESTAL

jayline spitfire



July 2014      page 35

IS500 INBUILT 



July 2014      page 36

#301130

#301137

(BACK) #301144  x 2
(SIDE) #301151   x 2

#301158

#301165

#301172Complete Door  #301277

#301109

#301116

#301123
LENGTH

jayline is500


